
 

 

 

THE DETERMINANT OF CURRENCY RATE BASED ON POLICIES  

IN MALAYSIA 

 

 

 

 

MOHD HAZRIE NOR BIN GHAZALI 

2012504577 

 

 

 

 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION  

WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

SABAH 

 

 

 

 

 

 

JANUARY 2015 



iv 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

In this section, I want to give a huge relief and appreciations to my advisor, Madam 

Sarmila Udin who has advised me in many aspects while doing this research. She has taught 

me very well and helping on any hard situation that occurs during finish this research. Second 

person I want to thank is Dr. Imbarine Bujang. He also helped me in doing the right way to 

analyze the data. Without his helped, I might not able finish the work on time and clueless in 

doing the research. Next appreciation I want to give is to my parents. My parents have given 

me a lot of moral, idea and financial support in doing this research. They also understand the 

time constraints that occurs on me and able to give me space while doing this research. Not 

forget to give a big thanks to my friends that also helping me to make a success research. They 

also give many ideas regarding to the research. Although they have the same situation as I 

am in doing this research, they able to give a benefit ways to solve of my problems.  All 

persons that involved in helping me to finish this research have given a relief and I was 

able to finish this research as it is required in our study.   



v 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

 Pages 

TITILE PAGE  

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF TABLES 

ABSTRACT 

i 

ii 

iii 

iv 

v-vii 

viii 

ix 

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of Study 

1.1.1 Historical of Malaysia Currency 

1.2 Problem Statement 

1.3 Research Objectives 

1.4 Scope and Limitation of Study 

1.4.1 Adequacy and Accuracy of Information and Data 

1.4.2 Time and Financial constraint 

1.5 Organization of Thesis 

1.6 Significance of Problem 

1.6.1 Researcher 

1.6.2 The Public 

1.6.3 The Government 

1.6.4 Future Researcher 

1.6.5 The Institutions 

1-2 

2-3 

4-5 

6 

 

7 

 

 

8-9 

 

 

 

10-11 



vi 
 

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW AND CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK 

2.1 Introduction 

2.2 Theory 

2.3 Literature Review 

2.3.1 Method of Measuring the independent variable 

2.4 Conceptual Framework 

2.4.1 Empirical Framework 

2.4.2 Theoretical Framework 

12 

12 

13-16 

16-17 

 

18 

19 

19 

CHAPTER 3 DATA AND METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Sampling Design 

3.2.1 Population 

3.2.2 Sample 

3.2.3 Sampling Technique 

3.3 Data Collection 

3.4 Research Design 

3.5 Data Analysis and Hypothesis Testing 

3.6 Flow of Research 

3.7 General Hypotheses 

 

 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

21 

 

22 

 

23-24 

25 

26 



ix 
 

ABSTRACT 

 This study have dispute between traditional and modern concept pertaining to the 

currency rate determinations. Many researcher claims that the determinations on economic 

variables. However, there are also certain researchers that deny the assumption and claims that 

there are other variables also need to be considering in order improving the currency rate.  

 The reasons of this study are to determine how both monetary and fiscal policies might 

affect the currency rate. Moreover, this study also wants to identify which variables in both 

policies give the most significant effect to currency rate.  

 Therefore to be able to generate the findings, this study used Multiple Regressions 

Method to obtain the result from the data from each variable. Next the result will need to be 

verifying at 2 tests. The both tests namely Heterokedasticity and Breusch-Godfrey serial 

correlation LM test. 

 The findings in this study the result shows that the monetary policy gives an impact to 

the currency rate. The changes in one of the variable in the monetary policy will affect the 

currency rate.  

  


