

# THE DETERMINANT OF CURRENCY RATE BASED ON POLICIES IN MALAYSIA

# MOHD HAZRIE NOR BIN GHAZALI 2012504577

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
SABAH

**JANUARY 2015** 

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

In this section, I want to give a huge relief and appreciations to my advisor, Madam Sarmila Udin who has advised me in many aspects while doing this research. She has taught me very well and helping on any hard situation that occurs during finish this research. Second person I want to thank is Dr. Imbarine Bujang. He also helped me in doing the right way to analyze the data. Without his helped, I might not able finish the work on time and clueless in doing the research. Next appreciation I want to give is to my parents. My parents have given me a lot of moral, idea and financial support in doing this research. They also understand the time constraints that occurs on me and able to give me space while doing this research. Not forget to give a big thanks to my friends that also helping me to make a success research. They also give many ideas regarding to the research. Although they have the same situation as I am in doing this research, they able to give a benefit ways to solve of my problems. All persons that involved in helping me to finish this research have given a relief and I was able to finish this research as it is required in our study.

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

		Pages
TITILE PAGE		i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK		ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS		v-vii
LIST OF TABLES		viii
ABSTRACT		ix
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Background of Study	1-2
	1.1.1 Historical of Malaysia Currency	2-3
	1.2 Problem Statement	4-5
	1.3 Research Objectives	6
	1.4 Scope and Limitation of Study	
	1.4.1 Adequacy and Accuracy of Information and Data	7
	1.4.2 Time and Financial constraint	
	1.5 Organization of Thesis	
	1.6 Significance of Problem	8-9
	1.6.1 Researcher	
	1.6.2 The Public	
	1.6.3 The Government	
	1.6.4 Future Researcher	10-11
	1.6.5 The Institutions	

CHAPIER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW AND CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK		
	2.1 Introduction	12	
	2.2 Theory	12	
	2.3 Literature Review	13-16	
	2.3.1 Method of Measuring the independent variable	16-17	
	2.4 Conceptual Framework		
	2.4.1 Empirical Framework	18	
	2.4.2 Theoretical Framework	19	
		19	
CHAPTER 3	DATA AND METHODOLOGY		
	3.1 Introduction	20	
	3.2 Sampling Design		
	3.2.1 Population		
	3.2.2 Sample	21	
	3.2.3 Sampling Technique		
	3.3 Data Collection	22	
	3.4 Research Design		
	3.5 Data Analysis and Hypothesis Testing	23-24	
	3.6 Flow of Research	25	
	3.7 General Hypotheses	26	

### **ABSTRACT**

This study have dispute between traditional and modern concept pertaining to the currency rate determinations. Many researcher claims that the determinations on economic variables. However, there are also certain researchers that deny the assumption and claims that there are other variables also need to be considering in order improving the currency rate.

The reasons of this study are to determine how both monetary and fiscal policies might affect the currency rate. Moreover, this study also wants to identify which variables in both policies give the most significant effect to currency rate.

Therefore to be able to generate the findings, this study used Multiple Regressions Method to obtain the result from the data from each variable. Next the result will need to be verifying at 2 tests. The both tests namely Heterokedasticity and Breusch-Godfrey serial correlation LM test.

The findings in this study the result shows that the monetary policy gives an impact to the currency rate. The changes in one of the variable in the monetary policy will affect the currency rate.